489

1389

MEETING OF THE'COILIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN aNTONIO:
MONDAY, [lARCH =3rd, A. D, 1925, 4 ©. M,
PRESENT: Honorable John W. Tobin, iMayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, bambert,
Steffler, JWright.
dinutes of the previous meeting were ordered spproved.
-—-MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=---
MF- (330

The City Purchasing Agent recommended acceptance of the bid of Paul De Laya, for installing -

plumbing in luncipal Bath house at Frio and latamoras Streets for the sum of §923,00; adopted}

ME—138"7

~lso proposal of Jud and Ormond to install sprinkling system in Lions Playground in Breackenrig
dge Park for the sum of §797,00., Adopted.

Fiesta San Jacinto, inviting participation in Historical Parsde, Read and Accepted.

The following petitions, were read and referred to the Commiscioner of Fire and Police.
Orsinger Motor Car Co., for permit to re-arrange sn electric sign at 443 lMain Avcnue,
Petition reguesting the removeal of sign Boards fronting on Cincinnati Ave.

Pierce Petroleum Corp'n. for permit to erect an electric sign at Grayson St. and Broadway.
Pierce Petrosleum Corp'n., for permit to erect an electric sign at aransss ave. and Hackberry.
Pierce Petroleum Corp'n., for permit to erect an electric sign at Commerce and Hackberry Sts.
Pedro Verasteclli, for permit to install gasoline eguipment &t 303 El Puso St.

Petition for Arc Light at Howard and Huisache Streets.

The following petitions, were read and referred to the Commissioner 5f Streets and Public Impf.
Petition for the improvement of Canadian Street.

Petition for the gravelling and grading of part of Lombrano Street.

Petition for the extension of South Laredo Street between Navidad and Trinity Sts.

MF-(2§88

Commissioner Bushick, made tne following recommendation,. which wes read and adopted.
Baptist Temple, for remission of taxes. Cranted.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted.

Tip, Top Body and Fender Company, for permit to install Gasoline @quipment at Vietoris and
lesquite Streets. Granted.

Sunset System, to erect one electric sign at the Postel Telegraeph Company. Granted.

Jones Avenue Gurage, for permit to install additional gasoline pump at Jones Avenue and E,
Craig P1. Granted.

Sunset System, to erect one electric sign at the Blue Bonnett Cresmery, 608 Dallas St. Grante?.
R. W. Stappenbeck, for replscement 5f gasoline pump at 2063 W. Travis St. Greanted.
Travis Electric Co., to erect an Lklectric Sign at Southern Pacific Depot. Granted.
Petition for Are Lamp at Piedmont Avenue and Kayton ave. Granted.

Sunset System, to erect ohe electric sign at Mueller Brs. Garage. Granted.

Sunset System, to erect one electric sign at the Parish and Bethea Drug Store. Granted.

Texaes Petroleum Products Company, to install gasoline equipment at 214 College Street. Grantefl.

~




Commicssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by

the following vote on roll csall, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, >ushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.
MF— 1599 AN ORDINANCE

Cancelling assessment of taxes for the years 1915 and 1916 on property belonging to the Baptist

Temple, formerly Pegues Memoriel Baptist Church, and used exclusively for religious purposes

during said years.

BE IT OXDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SANN ANTONIO:

WHEREAS, Lots 1, z, 3 and the Last 1/& of Lot 4, Block 35, New City Block 1633, at the
corner of Denver Boulevard snd assessed for taxes for the years 1915 and 1916, the total amount
»f taxes due and owing by reason of said assessments now amounting to ¢56.45; and

WHEREAS, the Baptist Temple, formerly the Pegues ilemorisal Baptist Church, has nade applicatfion
for the cancellation »f said assessments for the years 1915 snd 1916, reprecenting to the
satisfaction of this Commiscion that saia property was owncd wnd exclusively used by ;aid
Church for religious purposes during the ye.r 1915 and the year 1916, &and said property is now
and has been for each year thereafter exempt from assessment for taxes.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, as aforesaid, thet-the assessments for taxes for the years 1915
and 1916 on the sbove described property, be and the sume is hereby cancelled and held for
neught, snd said property is declared to be exempt from taxes for said years 1915 and 1916.
No.401 _ M;:/\’bo*\ ali OADINANCE
Appropriating §2963295 to pay uerchants s5ills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that,
the sum of £963.93 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay
Merchants Bills, as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the

City Auditor.

Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1984-----mecmemmeeemn———— « 4035.07
Storm Sewer Fund of 1984---—-—commmmmm e e 997,70
Street Paving & Marker Fund of 1924-----ee-—---m= 514,93
F1lood Prevention Fund 2f 1984-----cecmccmemenaa—a- 1048, £3
$ £963.93
N5 .40z MF -\ cate AN ORDINANCE

Trensferring $40,000,00 from General Uaterest Fund to Street Opening & Widening rund of 1924,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San aAntonio, that,
the Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, end the City Auditor, be and they
are hereby ordered and directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum of Forty
Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) from Genersl Interest Fund to the Street Opening & Widening rund
of 1924.
No .403 ME-\DAD LN 0RDINAICE
Appropriasting $3,700.00 out of various Improvement District Sinking Funds, to pay interest
Coupons.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San santonio, that,
the sum of $3,700.00, be and the ?ame is hereby appropriated payable to the Texas State Bsank
& Trust Co., of San Antonio, Texaé, to pay interest coupons, out of the following Improvement

Distriet Sinking Funds;

Sinking Fund --Improvement Dist, No., & -~--meemeecen—ax $100,00
3 mmmm—m e 875.00

R 775,00

10 ———mmmemm e - 600,00

11l —=mmmmmmmm e o 75.00




491

12 ————————————————— 125.00
15 —mmmmmmmmmm e 500.00
& 3.700.00

No.404 MF- )39¢ AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating #9,700.00 out »f Sinking Fund, Improvement vistrict No. 9, for the purchase of
9 bonds and accrued interest. ~

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of §9,700.00 he and the same is hereby appropristed out of Sinking Fund, Improvement
District No. 9, payable to Sinking Fund Improﬁement Distriet No. 1, for the purchase of Nine
(9) Bonds Nos 1 to 6 inclusive and Nos. 66 6o 68 inclusive, issued by Improvement District No
4 for widening Commerce Street, on April 1lst 1913, maturing April 1lst, 1953, at par value of
$1,000.00 each, total ¢9,000.00, and ¢700.00 or so much thereof as may be necessary to pay

interest at 5% from April 1lst 1924 to date of purchase of said bonds. These bonds are being

pruchased as an Investment by Improvement District Ho. 9.

™

15 .405 MP—1 219 5 ~all ORDINANCE
Appropriating £3,06£,50 out of Sinking Fund, Imp. Dist. Wo. 1 t5 purchase bonds and pay
interest coupous.

BE IT OrDsINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, thet,
the sum of Twenty Three Thousand Sixty Two Dollars and‘Fifty Cents ($&3,06£.50), be and the
same is hereby appropriated out of 3inking Pund, Improvement District No. 1, payable to the
Texas Syate Bank & Trust Co., of San Antonio, Texas, for the purpose of purchasing Twenty-
Three (23) Bonds Nos. £ to 24 inc., (No £ to <3 ine., of 41,000.00 each and Ho. 24 of $500.00]
total @22,500.00{issued april 3, 1905, by Imp. Disf. No. 1 for Sewers Systen, redeémable at
option of the City on April 3, 19«5, and to pay «3 interest coupons of Bonds Hos. 2 to &4 inc
(Nos., £ to 23 inc. of 4£5.00 each and HNo. £4 of $12.50) being interest at 5% for 6 months

ending April 3, 1925, amounting to ¢562.50. Sinking Fund Improvement District No. 1. mow

 qmp

owns One Boand No. 1. as an investment.
No.406. ME-1349 é AN O.DINANCE
Appropriating ¢7,500.00 out of Sinking Fund, Improvement bistrict No. 11, to purchase 8 bonds;
ok IT ORDAINED by the Commiscsioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of 7,500.00, be anu the same is hereby appropriated out of 8inking Fund, Improvement
District No. 11, payable to Sinking runa, Improvement vistrict Lo. 1, for the purpoce of
purchasing £ight (8) Bondas Hos. 17 to %4 inec., (No. 17 to £3 inc. of %1,000.,00 each and o,
£4 of $500.00), issued April 3rd 1905, by Imp. Dist. Ho. 1 for Sewers System, maturing april
3rd 1924, redeemable at dption of the City on 4pril 3rd, 1925. These bonds ure being purchasgd
‘[3 ' as an investment by Improvement oistrict No. 11.
' No.407 ME-13 Gy 4N OxDINANCE
Appropriatiag money out of various Funds to meet psy~rolls.
BE IT OXVAINED by the Commiscioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the following sum be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds tqg

meet pay-rolls.

St. Pav. & Marker Fd. 1984~~----mmmmmmmmm e e 3,000.00
Bridge Fle====-=-m=emme e e e 500.00
Storm Sewer Fd., 1984~----m—mommmemc e 1,800,00

Sanitary Sewer Fd. 1984--=--—mommmmmmm e 1,000.00




49

Flood Prev. Fd. 1964----~-=c-oomeeu-- £,300.00
Trench-Pd,--- =---—---memmmmmmmee e 1,400.00
Golf Crs. Fde==-m-mmcmcmcmme e 1,600,00
Market House Fd,-=-=—----ocmeca-= 1,000,00
Police & Firemen's Pen., Fle=—=====—- 1,750.00

Grand Total ~$14,£50.00
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinances, which were read snd edopted by
the following v~te on roll call, to-wit; ayes, Tobin, Bushck, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.
No.408 MF _ 13%{ AN ORDINaNCE
Appropriating «24,368.00 to pay walsh « Burney out of Auditorium Fd..of 1919.
BE IT ORDA1NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonios, that,
the sum of $£4,386,00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Auditorium ¥Fd, of 1919 to

pay Walsh & Burney for construction work, Estimate No. 5.

5,409 MF -1 3949 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating ¢41,200.00 out of St. Op. & Wid. Fund of 1924, for purchase of land on Merket
St.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antounio, that,

the sum of Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Dollsrs (g¢41,£200.00) be and the same is hereby appopp-

riated out of Street Opening & ¥idening Fund of 1924, for the purchase of land needed in the
widening of Market Street, Seventeen Thousand Two Huundred Dollars ($17,200.,00) being payable
to Mrs. Eds K. Meyer, and Twenty Four Thousand Dollars (%£4,000.00) being paysble to lirs.

Johanna Steves.

No.410 MF - ’400 AN OxDINANCE

Appropriating ¢128,224.33 out »f the Flood Prevention rund of 1924, for purchase of leand.
BE IT ORDAINLED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, thsat,
the sum of ¢128,224,33 be and the same is hereby appropriaeted out of the Ilood Prevention

Fund of 1924, for land necessary for flood prevention paycble as follows:-
F. Herff :nd adolph Herff, individually «nd &s Independent Executors of the Estate of
F. Herff, deceaced and Emmy Dittmar a feme sole, individually and &s Independent bkxecutrix
of the Estate of Albert Dittmar, decessed, Charles Herff, August A. Herff, Wm Herff, John
B. Herff, and the San Antonio Loan & Trust Compeany, &s trustee, all of the County of Bexar,
State of Texas, for and in consideration of ¢116,901.21, and F. Herff and Adolph Herff,
individually and &s Independent Executors 2f the estéfe of F. Herff, deceased, and Lmmy
Dittmar a feme sole, individually &snd us Independent Executrix of the Estate of Albert
Dittmar, deceased, Charles. Herff, August s, Herff, william Herff, John B. Herff, and the
San Antonio Loan & Trust Company, & corporation, as Trustee all of the County of Bexar, Stj
of Texas, for and in consideration of ¢£,310.6Z, and F. Herff and adolph Herff, individug

and as independent executors of the Estate of r. Herff, deceased, Charles Herff, rugust A.

ite

11y

Herff, William Herff, John B. Herff, and the San Antonio Loan and Trust Compeny, & corporafion’

as Trustee, all »>f the County of Bexar, State of Yexas, for and in considerstion 5f the

sum of $9,012.50.




493

No.411 MF- 4ol 4N ORDINANCE
Appropriating the sum of (§1200.00) Twelve Hundred Dollars to pay alemo Iron works for 1 Seamg
[] for the extension of W. Commerce St. Bridge over alsazan Creek.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of ($1200.00) Twelve Hundred Dollars is hereby appropriated from the Fiood Prevention
Fund of 1924 (Creeks}) to pay alamo Iron Jorks for 1 Beams for the extension of W. Commerce
St. Bridge over Alazan Creek.
No.41Z2 MF" I 409_/ ANl ORDINANCE
Appropriating the sum of $171.00 to pay Wm. Reilly for repair work on Victoris and Sta. Clara
Sts. as per accepted bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonis, that,
the sum of ($171.00) One Hundred and Seventy One Dollars and Ho. Cents, is hereby appropriated

from the Storm Sewer Fund of 1924 to pay Wm Reilly for repair work on Victoris and Sta. Clara

Sts. as per &accepted bills.

No.413 Al ORDINAUCE

ME—¥0 2
Appropriating the sum of $x28.00 to pay Alamo Paviang Co. for paving falph St. Bridge over
San Pedro Ureek.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that,
the sum of ($228.00) Two Hundred snd Twenty Eight Dollars and no cents is hereby appropriated
from the Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 (Creeks) to pay the Alamo Paving Co. for paving Ralph
St. Bridge, over San Pedro Creek.

Ho.414 AN ORUIN.ICE

ME— 104

Authorizing purchase of car of coal and asppropristing money to pay for same.

 qounp |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, thst,
the City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase one car 5f Samples Mc -
Alester Coal, 40 and 55/100 tons at ¢9.40 per ton_from I & G. N. Wond « Coal Co., and that
the sum of §$381.17 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Paving snd M:rker

Fund 1924 to pay for same.

No.415 Al ORDINANCE

MF— 1405 .
Authorizing the purchase of one 640 C Lskewood vigger from R. B. Everett & Company and
appropriating $919.87 to pay for same,

BE IT OXDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

>

the City Purchaging Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase one 640 C Lakewood Digger,
Clamshell Bucket, one yard capacity, and that the sum 5f %919,87 is hereby appropriated out

5f the Flood Prevention Fund of 19z4 to pay for same.

g ——

No.416 M- 14051 AN 0ADINANCE
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Uvalde Rock Asphslt Company for paving of West Kings Highway, Near to
Buckeye; Buckeye, to Fred. Rd. and Authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this srdinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 13, page éfl« ). f




494

MF - ;L{O(o AN ORDINANCE

Authorizing the lMayor to enter into a lease sgreement with the International and Great Northenyn
Railway Co. for material which may be used for the construction of & track to Olmos dam site.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, thét,
the Mayor be snd he is hereby authorized to enter into a lease agreement with, and to execute
a bond in favor of the International Great Northera Railway Company, covering the material
which m&y be used for the construction of & track leading from its main lines to Olmos dam
site.

WE- |07 AN ORDINANCE

Approving contract of Uvelde Rock Asphalt Company and property owners on Horth Street, from
Water Street to Santa Clara Street, for paving.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Ssn Antonio, that,
the City of San Antonios d&ces hereby approve the contract between the Uvalde Rock Asphelt
Company and the property owners on North Street from the East P/L of Walter Street to the West
P/L of Senta Clare Street, for the surfsascing of their street Wifh a 13" cold rolled wearing
surface of Uvalde Rock Aspshlt, for which they agree to pay the entire cost, and the Uvalde
Rock Asphalt Company does hereby agree to accept the macadam base constructed by the City on
said street.
REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER ~ND fOLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON North San Marcos Street, Ordered To Be
Improved and Their Property To The City 0f San Antonio.

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol, 13, page 454/53).
REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER of roll of property owners on ilarket Street, ordered to be improved
by the widening and straightening of same between its intersection with East line Main rlaza
and West line of St. Marys St. together with the estimated cost of such improvements end the

amount assescable agsinst the various property owners.

To The City Commissioners of the ' I
City of San santonio.
Gentlemen:-

In accordance with the Improvement Ordinance of the City, I herewith hand yoy
my report and roll of property owners, with & description of their property and other
information, with reference to the improvements to be made on Masrket Street of said City

between its intersection with the east line of Main Plszs snd the West line of South

St. Marys' Street, (formerly known and sometimes referred to as St. Mary's Street). &s ffpllows:

(1) The total estimated cost of said improvements is One Hundred twenty-seven thousan
five hundred & no/100 DOLLARS.

{2) The total estimated cost to be assessed against the owners of property abutting
on seid street to be improved, and their property as & class is Eighty-one thousand threge
hundred and no/100 (§81,300.00) Dollars.

(3) The total amount of said cost estimated to be payable by the City ig Forty-six
thousand, five hundred and no/100 (§46,500.00) Dollars.

(4) The names of the owners of property sbutting upon the section of said street to

be improved, and the description of their property, the total smount to be assessed agai




495

ccch s&id owner, and the amount per front foot to be assessed against each such owner and his

[j property, are as follows, to-wit;
Front amt. frt.
Neme of Owner Block No. Lot No. Deseription Ft.. Feet Total
Mrs., Ida Kunkel 101 19 70.5 100.00 $7050.00
Heirs of Mrs. Heusinger 101 27 93.4 100.00 9340.00
Mrs. Johanna Steves 101 13-14 6243 100.00 6£30.,00
Mrs. E. K. Meyer & E. S.
Kampmann 101 15-16 50.5 100.00 5050.00
H. C. Lassener 109 16 75.7 100.00 7570.00
Emmie Dittmar 109 15 18.1 100.00 1810.00
Mrs. Johanna Steves 109 14 £5.3 100.00 £530.00
‘First Prudential
Insurence Company 146 4 112.6 100.00 11260.00
Vinton. James 146 3 79.7 100.00 7970.00
¢ Edwin Rutledge 146 2 24.8 100.00 2480.00
| J. M. Kincaid 146 1 43,2 100.00 4320,00
D & A Oppenheimer 146 6 46.9 100.00 4690.00
City Fire & Police
Station 107 1 110.0 100,00 11000.00
813.0 $ 81,300.00

(5) I have prepared and have attathed hereto a plen or profile of the section of said street
to be improved, showing the street lines, property lines and also the frontage and dimensions
bf each 1ot or parcel of land abutting thereon, with the name of the owner thereof where
practicable, end their 1%f or block number and description where practicable, all of which is
Fespeetfully submitted.
I, Ewig.
City kngineer.

MF /403 AN ORDINANCE

Appropving report and roll filed by the City Engineer with reference to the widening and straig-

ptening of Market Street between its intersections with East line of Main Plaza and West line
South St, Marys Street, together with attached documents.

WHEREAS, The City Commissioners heretofore, by Resolution, ordered the improvement of
Maerket Street between its intersections with the East line of Ilain Plaza and the West line of
South St. Marys Street(formerly known, and sometimes referred to, as St. Mary's Street); and
WHEREAS, said improvements are genersally described as follows, to-wit:l The widening and
straizhtening of said street between said points by setting back the property lines thereof,
removing such improvements as exist between scid lines, and accuiring such property as may be
required for the pﬁrpose; and

WHEREAS, the City nrngineer has, in saccordence with the Improvement Ordinance, filed with th

W

U Commissioners his report, containing the plans and specifications covering the proposed imp-

rovements, together with the statement of the cost of same, the names o5f the property owners
abutting thereon, the description of the said property and the amount to be assessed agsinst
isuch owners and said property as their or its proportion of the cost of the making o5f such
improvements, TH ER E F O R E,

BE IT ORDAINED 3Y iHE COMLIISSIONERS OF uvHE CITY OF SAN ~NTONIO:

SECTION ONE: That a public necessity exists for the widening and straightening of said

Market Street between the points aforementioned, and that the roll and report of the City




496

Engineer, with the plans and other documents attached thereto are hereby approved and sdopted
and the new lines of said streets are hereby designated as shown upon such plsns snd ssid
improvement is hereby ordered made. ' l

SECTION TWO: That in the opinion of the Commissioners it is necessary and proper to assesd
a part of the cost of said improvements against the owners o5f property abutting thereon and
ageinst their property, and it is so ordered. ‘
SECTION THREE: That as appears from said roll and report as here now gpproved by the Comm-
issioners the total amount proposed to be assessed against the owners of abutting property is
Eight-one thousend Three hundred and no/100 Dollars: that the amount per front foot to be
assessed against such property owners on an averasge is estimated to be One hundred and no /100
($100.00) Dollars. \

SECTION FOUR: That a heering be given the owners of the said abutting property, &nd all
persons interested therein or having a lien thereon, their agents and attorneys, before the

City Commissioners of the City of San &ntonio, which heasring shall begin on the 6th day of

April 1925, at 4:00 C'clock P. M. and shall be held in the City Council chamber of said City,

end at which hearing all of s&id owners or other interested persons, their agents or attorneys|,
desiring to contest the said improvements or assescsments proposed to be made against them, or
the regularity of any proceeding with reference thereto, or any other matter in connection
therewith, shall appear and be heard, and at which hearing sny of such parties shall have the
right to appear in person or by attorney, and to produce testimony to be fully heard; that
the said hearing shall be continuted from time to time and day to day until a fair opportunity

has been offered to all desiring to be heard; that the said hearing shall be held in accordeanc

W

with the IMPROVEMENT CRDINANCE of the City and the law of the State, and that st the terminatipn

thereof the said Commissioners will determine, from the evidence before it, the several amount

U7

intended to be assessed egainst said person and their property and will s> assess same. No
assessment will be made against any person or his or her property in excess of the benefits in
enhanced value thereof arising form the making of the said improvements.

SECTION FIVE: That all of said owners and other interested parties are hereby referred for

L824

further information to the procecdings with reference to the said improvements on file with th
City Clerk of San Antonio and particularly to the roll and report of the said City kngineer on
file in the office of the City Clerk.

SECTION S51X: That the City Clerk is directed to give notice of the said hearing t5 the
owners of the said property, their sgents or attorneys, and other interested parties, by
publishing a copy of this Ordinance three times, attested by him, in the San antonio Evening
[lews newspaper of general circulation published in the City of San Antonio, the first of which
publications shall be more than ten days before the date set for the said heafings; and is
further directed to give notice hereof by service the said owners, if known, or their agents
or attorneys if the address of the said owner shall be unknown, with a copy of this Ordinsnce
either by registered letter posted in the post office of the City of San antonio more than
ten days priosr to the hearing »r by messenger. Said personal service, however, to be merely

cumulative snd in addition to said notice by publication, which shall, withopt said personal ngtice,

be valid and binding.
PASSED AND APPROVED this _&£3rd day of Il rch, 1985,

Jno. W. Tobin.
Mayor, City of San santonio,

ATTEST . Fred Fries.
City Clerk.




| 497 |

Commissioner Lambert, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright.
U | MF=1408.1 4N ORDINANCE
'Accepting Swimming Pool in Brackenridge Psrk.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the swimming pool constructed in Brackenridge Park by Walsh and Burney Contractors, be hereby
accepted.

MF~—/£,LOQ AN OnDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT 4 CONVEYANCE TC BURIAL LOT NO. TWO(2), IN BLOCK THREE (3),
SECTION ONE (1), IN SAN JOSE BURIAL PARK, AS, PART PAYMENT OF THE PURCHASE PrICE OF LOT NO.
TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY-ONE (£51), IN BLOCK TWO (2), SECTION ONE (1), OF SiID SAN JOSE BURIAL
PARK .

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COINLIISSIONEZRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

™

That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to accept on behalf of the City of San Antonip,
proper conveyance from E. R. Jsoulding to Burial Lot No. Two (2), Block Three (3),Section One
(1), in San Jose Burial Perk, Bexar County, Texas, as part pasyment of the purchase price of
Lot No. Two Hundred and Fifty-one (251), Block Two (2), Section Cne (1), of said San Jose
surial Park, said Lot 2, Block 3, Section 1 being valued at $127.57, and the said Lot No. £51
in Block £, Section 1, being valued at §160.00, the said E. R. Goulding to pay to the City,
upon delivery of said deeds, the sum of {32.43 in cash; the conveyance from the City to the
said E. R. Goulding of purial Lot No. 251, in Block 2, Section 1, aforesaid, to be in sccordsadce
with the provisions o5f an Ordinanced passed and approved on august 6, 1923, gad all changes in

and amendments thereto.

: Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.
U AESOLUTION
Accepting the paving on South Street from Weter to Indianola Street, Uvalde Rock asphalt
Company, contractors.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Uvalde Rock ssphalt
Company, as per their contract, on South Street, from Water to Indiansla Streets, and in
accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated March £3rd, 19&5, and filed with the

Board of Commissioners on this £3rd day of March, 1925.

San Antonio, Texas, March £3rd, 19£5.
Honorable Msyor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonins, Texas.
sentlemen:-
This is to certify that I have inspected the paving constructied
by the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company on South Street, from Water to
Indianola Street, as per their contract, and the same has been accepted
[J by me on this 23rd day of March, 1925,
Yours truly,
1. bWigc
City Engineer.

nRESOLUTION

APPROVING REPORT s#ND ROLL FILED BY CITY oNGINEER WITH AEFERENCE T0 IMPROVELENTS 20 BE CON-

STRUCTED ON North Sen Marcos STREET WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 13, page 43'},3.




498

IESOLUTION
Authorizing the City Clerk to advertize for bids for the extension of W. Commerce 3t. Bridge
over the Alazan Creek,
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the City Clerk is hereby asuthorized to advertize for bids for the extension of W. Commerce S5t
Bridge over the Alazan Creek. all as per plans and specifications on file in the office o2f the
City Engineer. Bids to be opened April 6th, 1925, Cashiers Check $&£50.00 reguired.
Commissioner Lembert, introduced the following resolution, which Was read and adopted.
RESOLUTION
Authorizing City Clerk to edvertize for bids for construction of dressing rooms at swimming
pool in Brackenridge Park.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, thsat,
the City Clerk be authorized to advertise for bids for construction of dressing rooms at
swimming poo1l in Brackenridge Park, as per plans and specifications on file in office of
Emmett Jackson in the Chandler Building. Bids will be received until 4 P. M. April 6th, 1925
the City reserving the right to reject any ar all bids. All bids must be accompanied by &
certified check of 10% of bid.
The following proposition of the International Exposition Inc. was read and accepted on roll
call by the following vote. ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler, Wright: subject however,
to acceptence at some future day in more formal, legsl manner.
San Antonio, Texas. March, 23, 19&5.
To the Honorable Mayor end Board of City Commissioners:
0f the City of San Antonis.
Gentlemen:
The Board of Directors of the International Exposition
»of San Aatonio, Inc. have authorized me to meke you the followifg
proposition:
We have in contemplatiosn on the purchase of 190 acres

just outside the city limits, being & part of the old Kampmann
ranch, and to deed this property to the city to be used for public

park purposes, reserving to ourselves the right to use the samejfor

exposition purposes for two or three months of the year, erecting
thereon valuable permanent improvements that can be used for
exposition purposes.

That the city have charge of the property for the
balance of the year, using the seme for public park purposes,
end taking care of the same and policing the same.

The City to make such improvements as to building
roads, and parking the same as it may deem proper, &nd whenever
the City has revenue for such purposes,

411 the profits arising from the holding of such exposigion

will only be used for permenent improvemeats on this property.
Very Recspectfully,
W. A. Wurzbach.
President International Expositio

=

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED M

U MAYOR.,

ATTEST :




